2
CL Series
Approved for copper only.
Product Specifications
• Conductor range: 14-10 AWG
• Circuit closing feature to short out current transformer upon
removal of meter
• Supplied with screw type ring

• Primarily used in: All provinces
POLYPHASE METER SOCKETS • 100 AMP. 600 VOLTS MAX.
Ordering Information
Dimensions are in inches
CATALOGUE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS (inches) WEIGHT EACH
H W D lb kg
7 JAW
PL17-INV Overhead, hub opening 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-INV-HQ Overhead, hub opening (Hydro-Quebec Spec) 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-INTV-HQ Underground (Hydro-Quebec Spec) 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-INTCV Combination overhead-underground 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-INTCV-HQ Combination overhead-underground (Hydro-Quebec Spec) 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-V Overhead, hub opening 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-TV Underground 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-TCV Combination overhead-underground 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
8 JAW
PL17-8V Overhead, hub opening 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
PL17-8TCV Combination overhead-underground 15-5/8 8-9/16 5-7/16 12 5.4
FACTORY INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
Include: -IN Insulated neutral
Microlectric_ang_Microlectric.pdf   13 12/5/2011   8:45:46 AM
14

• Primarily used in: All provinces
COMBINATION METER SOCKET WITH W/O BREAKER • 200 AMP. 120/240 VOLTS MAX.
Ordering Information
Cat. No.: CO3417M-1-FG
Trade Size K.O.’s
Ø1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2 and 2-1/2
6 Places
7-5/8
2-1/4
7/8
4-1/6
9-16
1/2
Trade Size
Knock-out
Ø1/2
1 Place
Trade Size
Knock-out
Ø1/4
1 Place
Dimensions are in inches
CATALOGUE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS (inches) WEIGHT EACH
H W D lb kg
4 JAW
CO2 Overhead 200 Amp. without breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 28 12.7
CO2-125 Overhead c/w 125 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-125-5V 5th jaw overhead c/w 125 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-125HI Overhead c/w 125 Amp. 22KA Siemens breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-150 Overhead c/w 150 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-150-5V 5th jaw overhead c/w 150 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-150HI Overhead c/w 150 Amp. 22KA Siemens breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-200 Overhead c/w 200 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-200-5V 5th jaw overhead c/w 200 Amp. breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-200HI Overhead c/w 200 Amp. 22KA Siemens breaker 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-200G Underground c/w 200 Amp. breaker and gutter 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 32.6 14.6
CO2-200GM Overhead c/w 200 Amp. Siemens breaker and gutter and adjustable bracket 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 30 13.6
CO2-G Underground no breaker c/w gutter 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 28 12.7
CO2-GM Underground no breaker c/w gutter, neutral wire and adjustable bracket 32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16 28 12.7
Microlectric_ang_Microlectric.pdf   33 12/5/2011   8:45:49 AM
34